

PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: April 18, 2024

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CLINIC OPEN AT THE SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

> Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge

Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer **SAN BERNARDINO, CA**—The San Bernardino County Superior Court is pleased to announce a partnership with the Legal Aid Society of San Bernardino to bring a Domestic Violence Clinic to county residents.

The Domestic Violence Clinic is open at the San Bernardino Justice Center, 247 W. Third St., San Bernardino, 10th floor (Room S34). The clinic is open Monday- Thursday, from 8:00 AM- 11:30 AM, 1:00 PM- 3:30 PM.

Several resources are available, including help with domestic violence restraining orders, assistance with family law, eviction prevention, partner support, and more. An established Domestic Violence Help Line is also available Monday through Thursday, from 8:00 AM to 11:30 AM and 1:00 PM to 3:30 PM, at (909) 277-7889.

"In alignment with our Court 360 Strategic Plan, clinics like the Domestic Violence Clinic are essential for the community to have as a resource because it places the right services in the right places," said Presiding Judge Lisa M. Rogan. "Partnering with the Legal Aid Society of San Bernardino to open a Domestic Violence Clinic is a collective effort to provide our community with the tools they need to navigate the legal system during what can be a difficult and uncertain time for them," said Court Executive Officer Anabel Z. Romero.

For media inquiries, contact Communication and Public Affairs via courts-pio@sb-court.org.